12-30-2003

Atty. Docket No.: 1795-0104P

Page 1 of 1

RECOI	
	102634141

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
KARLSSON, Ernst Folke Jean   Conveying party(ies) attached?   YES   NO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: STO SCANDINAVIA AB  Internal Address:  Street Address: Gesällgatan 6  City: Linköping State: ZIP:  Country: Sweden Postal Code: SE-5823  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ N
<ul> <li>2001(Ireland)</li> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> </ul>	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s). 5,782,961
Additional numbers atta	•
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00  ⊠ Enclosed
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
Andrew D. Meikle, #32,868  Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature December 22, 2003  Date
	heet, attachments, and document: three (3)

(Rev. 09/30/03)

**PATENT REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0241** 

## LICENSE AGREEMENT

The undersigned patent owner

Ernst Folke Jean KARLSSON

Vintervägen 21, 4tr SE-16954 Solna

herewith grants an exclusive licence to the

Licensee

Sto Scandinavia AB

Gesällgatan 6, SE-58231 Linköping

in regard of Austrian Patent E 183487 for the entire duration of this patent and declare(s) his (its) consent that this license agreement be entered in the Patent Register.

For granting this license the Licensee paid a sum of ATS 1000,-; the receipt of this sum is acknowledged.

Place, Date 50 Cna 01-01-31

Legalized signature of the patent owner

I (We) accept this license with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto.

Date Linkoping 01-02-02

Unlegalized signature of the Licensee

PATRICKTOORELL

PATENT REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0242

## Licence Agreement

I the undersigned *Ernst Folke Jean Karlsson* a Swedish citizen of Vintervägen 21, 4 tr., SE-169 54 Solna, Sweden,

hereby declare that I have granted an exclusive patent licence regarding my Irish European Patent No B 0 751 922

to

Sto Scandinavia AB Gesällgatan 6 SE-582 31 linköping Sweden

**RECORDED: 12/22/2003** 

so that the Licensee may acquire the right to manufacture, to use and to bring said patent into circulation in Ireland.

Signed at Selna this day of 2001-04-19

Signature Frnst Ville Jean Karlsson

PATENT REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0243